Safety Alerts

Smyths Product Recall Notice


  • Product: Mini Cupcake Surprise – Assortment
  • Product Code: 157317
  • Product Link: N/A
  • Catalogue: N/A
  • Catalogue Page: N/A
  • Date Issued: January 2019

 

Ostoy are recalling Mini Cupcake Surprise – Assortment

Hazard: This item does not comply with REACH regulations. The product has been sold in the United Kingdom, Republic of Ireland and Northern Ireland between April 2017 and January 2018.

The affected batch number, which can be found at the bottom of the packaging, is 1613.

1. Mini Cupcake Surprise – Assortment.

2. Mini Cupcake Surprise – Assortment Barcode and Label

What to do: Please return the item to a local Smyths Toys Store, where a refund will be issued.

Apologies for any inconvenience caused.

Argos Safety Alert - Animagic: My First Puppy

Notice updated 7th February 2019. Animagic have bought to our attention that the Animagic My First Puppy plush toys do not meet the required standards and it may be possible for small parts to become detached posing a possible choking hazard to young children.

Animagic: My First Puppy

Catalogue Number. 886/5845

What do I need to do?

We request anyone who has purchased one of these products to return the item to an Argos Store for a full refund. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us on our helpline on: UK FREEPHONE - 0800 0113462 or ROI FREEPHONE - 1800946744. Our helpline is open between 8am-8pm Monday to Sunday. We thank you for your co-operation and apologise for any inconvenience.

Argos Safety Alert - Little Tikes activity garden play centre

Notice updated 1st February 2019. Little Tikes have brought to our attention a safety concern with the Little Tikes Activity Garden Play Centre. When the telephone is attached to the green stand there is a potential for a child’s finger to become trapped between the telephone and the stand.

Little Tikes activity garden play centre

Cat no. 908/7550

What do I need to do?

PLEASE REMOVE THE STAND OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN AND DISPOSE OF IT IMMEDIATELY.

2019-01-25 Recall: Lynx The Golden Year / Black, both with floating / shower speaker

IMPORTANT PRODUCT SAFETY RECALL NOTICE

Lynx The Golden Year with exclusive floating / shower speaker
Lynx Black with exclusive floating / shower speaker

Internal Quality Assurance checks have shown that a small number of Lynx The Golden Year with exclusive floating / shower speaker and Lynx Black with exclusive floating / shower speaker have a defect which means the cable may overheat when charging the speaker.

The safety of the people that buy and use our products is always a priority at Unilever, so as a precaution, we are recalling this product which means consumers are being asked to return the charging cable whilst we continue to conduct an on-going and thorough investigation with the supplier. In the meantime, please do not use either the charging cable or the speaker.

The products (with barcodes) being recalled are:
8710447348123 Lynx The Golden Year with exclusive floating / shower speaker
8710522349168 Lynx Black with exclusive floating / shower speaker

Lynx

The personal care items contained within these gift packs are not affected and are safe to use. We can also confirm that no other Unilever or Lynx products are affected, including other gift packs containing a wireless shower speaker.

If you have either of the items listed above, or if you require any further assistance or information, please contact our Consumer Careline. Your statutory rights are not affected.

CARELINE FREEPHONE NUMBER: 0800 146252

We are working on procedures to ensure this fault does not happen again in any of the products supplied to us, and would like to thank everyone in advance for their cooperation and understanding. We apologise for any inconvenience caused.